NORTH SMITHFIELD One Main Street
) Slatersville, RI 02876
Phone: 767-2200 Fax: 766-0016

APPENDIX B: APPLICATION FOR SUBDIVISION AND
LAND DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS

%

The undersigned owner of land hereby requests to be placed on the agenda of the North Smithfield
Planning Board and state that the required information detailed in the Subdivision Regulations of the
Town of North Smithfield have been presented to the Administrative Officer.

Edward Baffoni of 393 Douglas Pike, North Smithfield
is hereby designated as the person to whom legal process may be served in condition with any
proceedings arising out of this application. 1/We also certify that the undersigned is the owner of the
property designed below:

Name of Project: Minor Subdivision - Edward Baffoni Date: April, 11,2022

Classification Type of Project Review Stage
Minor I: Administrative D Pre-Application/Concept
l:[ Major x | Subdivision Master Plan
Land Development Project % | Preliminary Plan
l:l Final Plan
1. Assessor’s Plat(s) 14 Assessor’s Lot(s) ,zﬁ +217
2. Number of Lots: 3 3. Zoning Designation(s): _Residential RA 65

4. Street Name:  Douglas Pike
5. Divider/ Developer: ___Edward Baffoni

6. Divider’s/ Developer’s Name: _ Edward Baffoni
(Please Print)

Divider’s/ Developer’s Name:

(Signature)

signatures of all persons with 10% or more interest: \Bq
i i O
e a OU D w hﬁovl ¢

E‘Jm@r&—‘BﬂFR}ﬂ:
Ao TH Sw)ﬂﬁcascdérm‘ t)
Klpiwed Sﬂ‘lfy‘f
002/ T— Scalz, (Please Priny)

[ ophn K\ ‘_‘SCH—LZU

Name: ¢/o Brian King (brian.king@crossmaneng.com)
Address: 151 Centerville Road
Daytime Telephone # _101-738-5660 x26 Facsimile # 401-738-8157

(The owner hereby grants permission to Planning Board members and other Town officials to enter the designated property for the purpose
of inspection after notifying the owner 48 hours in advance of site visit.)



STATE OF RHODE ISLAND
HISTORICAL PRESERVATION & HERITAGE COMMISSION
Old State House 150 Benefit Street Providence, RI 02903

Telephone 401-222-2678 Fax 401-222-2968
TTY 401-222-3700 WWW.preservation.ri.gov

4 May, 2022

Mark Carruolo
Town Planner
Town of North Smithfield, RI

Re:  Proposed lot B
Baffoni Property (AP 14, Lot 21)
North Smithfield RI

Dear Mr. Carruolo,

At your request, the Rhode Island Historical Preservation and Heritage Commission (RIHPHC)
staff has reviewed the archaeological sensitivity of the above-referenced property. In as much as
the archaeological survey conducted by PAL Inc. for Lot A did not result in the discovery of
cultural resources, it is our conclusion that a survey of Lot B is not warranted.

These comments are provided in accordance with the Rhode Island Historic Preservation Act and
Rhode Island General Laws. If you have any questions, please contact RIHPHC Archaeologist
Charlotte Taylor at charlotte.taylor@preservation.ri.gov.

Sincerely,

(L e ces

Jeffrey D. Emidy
Acting Executive Director
Acting State Historic Preservation Officer

220504.02
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= == Natural Resource Services, Inc.

July 12, 2018

Bruce G. Hagerman, PE
Crossman Engineering
151 Centerville Road
Warwick, RI 92886

RE:  Freshwater Wetland Site Inspection of
Douglas Pike (Portion of A.P. 14, Lot 21)
North Smithfield, Rhode Island

Dear Mr. Hagerman:

Natural Resource Services, Inc. (NRS) has completed its freshwater wetland site inspec-
tion within a designated portion of the above-referenced parcel. This inspection was performed
in accordance with the definitions and standards outlined in Appendix 2 of the Rules and Regula-
tions Governing the Administration and Enforcement of the Freshwater Wetlands Act (effective
July 16, 2014). Wetland features within the Town of North Smithfield fall under the regulatory
authority of the RI Department of Environmental Management, Office of Water Resources
(DEM, OWR). This site inspection was completed by NRS staff biologist Edward J. Avizinis,
CPSS, PWS on July 9, 2018 pursuant to your authorization to proceed.

NRS inspected a select portion of an approximate 74.1 acre property and areas within 100
linear feet of this area to provide an opinion as to the presence or absence of freshwater wetlands.
This portion of the lot is situated along the northernmost portion of the parcel. This location is
bounded by a smaller lot (Lot 217; 1.49 acres in size) to the southeast which features an existing
single-family dwelling dating back to 1988 in the year of its construction. Portions of the in-
spected area are forested with an increased stoniness towards the south.

There are no freshwater wetlands within the inspected portion of the property nor are
there any such features within 100 linear feet of this area. This portion of the parcel is comprised
of non-hydric soils consistent with the approximations of the Rhode Island Soil Survey (2017:
projected as the Canton and Charlton very stony fine sandy loams). This area is also vegetated
with American beech (Fagus grandifolia), Red oak (Quercus rubra), witch hazel (Hamamelis
virginiana), bracken fern (Pteridium) and black birch (Betula lenta), among other species.

Given the lack of hydric soils, type of abundant vegetation and the absence of surface hy-
drology, NRS has determined that there are no freshwater wetlands as defined in the regulations
that occupy the inspected portions of the property. This letter has been prepared to memorialize
the findings of our site inspection. Geographic Information System (GIS) graphics relative to the
Rhode Island Soil Survey (2017) and a USGS topographic map have been appended with this

P.0. Box 311 Harrisville, RI 02830 401-568-7390 FAX 401-568-7490



letter for your records. Please do not hesitate to contact NRS if you have any questions or if your
require elaboration on the findings of this report.

Vepy truly yours,
Scott P. Rabideau, PWS

Principal

Enclosures



USDA Soil Survey Map
Douglas Pike
A.P. 14, Lot 21

North Smithfield, RI
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STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
Department of Environmental Management
Office of Water Resources
Onsite Wastewater Treatment System Program Page 1 of 2

Site Evaluation Form

_ Part A - Soil Profile Description ~ Application Number ___1825-0176
Property Owner: Ed Baffoni
Property Location; 392 Douglas Pike
Date of Test Hole; ___3-22-18 : -
" Soil Evalugtor: ____Brian King License Number: 4010
Weather: 32 degrees clondy/snow showers Shaded: Yes 1 No Time:  8:30-11:30
™1 Horizon Boundaries Soll Colors Re-Dox T Soll
—~—— | Depth Re-Dox | Texture Structure | Consistence
Horzon || tec | Dist | Topo | Matb | ot | Ab. S, Contr Category
Qe 0-3 ‘
A 3-6 | ¢ W 10YR | __ |, fl | @ S
I 3/4 ' -
Bwl | 6-20 c w | 75YR | fsl gr v 1T
’ 4/6 - 3 .
Bw2 | 20-32| ¢ W 10YR | _ _ sl Sbk fr o
_ 4/6
BC 32-55 c W, 2.5% 10YR | few & sporadic sl & fsl Om fr 7
412 5/8 ffp '
Cl |55-108] ¢ w | 5Y 1 slwith | Om  [fi(inplace) | 7
| 32 | i gést
) Horizen Boundaries Soil Colors Re-Dox ) Soll
TH__ Depth " Re-Dox Texture Structure | Conslstence
Horizon |, Dist Topo | Matrix | Features Ab. S. Contr _ CﬂtﬂgﬂlL
OCe 0-3
A 3-6 ¢ w 10YR | fsl gr fr o
3/4
Bwl . 5-20 c w 7.5YR o . fsl gr vir o
. : i i |
Bw2 |20-27 c w 10YR o ‘ sl Sbk fr S
o 4/6 ;
BC [27-48| ¢ |- w. | 25Y o | st&fsl | Om fr "
A 4/4 ~
cl1  [48-116| ¢ w 5Y o 1 sl with Om | fi(inplace) 7
3/2 . | g&st |

TH_1 ol Class Ablation Till Totsl Depth 108" impervious/Limiting Layer Depth _NA (o) GW Seepage Depth _ NA __ SHWT 60" (og)

TH_2  Soll Class _Ablation Till Totg) pepth 116" _ impervious/Limitng Layer Depth _ NA _(og) GW Seepage Depth __NA _ gHwWr __60" (o)

Comments; TP1: Roots 60" (Use OWTS loading rate of 0.52 g/sf/d)
TP2: Roots 60" (Use OWTS loading rate of 0.52 g/sf/d)

Revised 1/31/14
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STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
Department of Environmental Management
Office of Water Resources
Ounsite Wastewater Treatment System Program

Page2of2

Site Evaluation Form

) Part A - Sail Profile Description Application Number __1825-0176
Property Owner; Ed Baffoni \
Property Location: __392 Douglas Pike
Date of Test Hole; ___ 3-22-18 | ]
Soil Evaluator: ___ Brian King License Number: __D4010
Weather; ___32 degrees Cloudy/snow showers Shaded: Yes 0 No BI  Time; _8:30-11:30
™H3 Horizon Boundaries | "Soll Colors Re-Dox , ' Soll
—~— | Depth = Re-Dox Texture Structure | Consistence | -
Horizon | Ges | Dist | Topo | Mamx | P | Ab. S, Contr. ‘ Category
Oc | 0-3 i g
; 7 1 b W .-
A 3-6 g w 10YR MR stfsl. . x B fr -
3/4 !
Bwl |6-14 ?f w | 7.5YR L st fil gr Vit L
Bw2 |14-21 | . g w [ 1oxr | _ 3] s b st | fr o
l/’ 5/4 i
Bw3 [21-29 g w 2.5Y o st sl Sbk fr 7
5/4 %
C1  |29-112] g w | 5Y . o st sl with g Om |fi(inplace) | 7
4/2 ’
Horizon Boundaries _ Soil Golors Re-Dox
TH_4 : : 3 Soll
Depth Re-Dox Texture | Structure | Conslstence
Horizon | © Dist Topo Matrix | Featues Ab, S, Contr camgow
Oe 0-3
A 3-6 g W 10YR . st fsl gr fr o
3/3 '
Bwl |6-12 g w 10YR . st fsl gr vir S
4/6
Bw2 | 12- g W 10YR | B¢ st fsl Sbk fr L
| 29748 5/6 1
i ‘ 40-54 T
Cl 29/48- g . w 2.5Y 7.5YR £fp: . st Ivfs Om fr 7
' 60 ; 5/4 5/8 few & sporadic
¢ |60-113| g w 5Y o | stsl Om | fi(inplace) 7

TH__3 8ol Class Ab;ation‘fl‘iﬂ Tolal Depth _112"__ impervious/Limiting Layer Depth __NA _(og) GW Seepage Depth _ NA _ SHWT _60" __(og)

13"

TH__4 __ Soll Class Ablation Till otq| pepth Impervious/Limiling Layer Depth

Comments: TP 3: Few roots 60" (Use OWTS loading rate of 0.52 g/sf/d)
. ~TP 4: Roots > 60" (Use OWTS loading rate of 0.52 g/sf/d)

Sl
Er S

NA  (og) GW Seepage Depth .NA SHwr 60" {og)

Revised 1/31/14
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Site Evalugtio o i : PartB 8  Approximate lacation of fest holes
Please use the area below to locate: " ~4— Approxiele locaton of bedosi test holes
1. Testholes and bedrock test holes, x
2. Approximate direction of due north, X Estimated gradient and direction of slop
3. Offsets from all test holes to fixed poin , ulllity pele, or other nt, marked object,* N

Sorrerr e A SHgWN points such as street, ullllty pols, or oher permanent, mar jec! A T

T

?‘FO ?O% Bedrock THs

N Pf OP()ﬁ@/A/ LoT | T Depth

AP l‘(‘ Lot | AP 14

. [oT {16
Lot 217 W3 | TP

TouaLas Puep. (RTEJT) - h’

1. Rellef and Slope: 10%

2, Presance of any watercourse, wetlands or surface water hodles, within 200 feet of test holes? If yes, locate on above sketch, NOR YESO
3. Restrlcilve Layer or Bedrock within 4' below orlginal ground within 25 fael of tast hole? Provids all test hole locations & depths abave. NOB YESO
4. Presence of existing or proposed private drinking waler wells within 200 feet of test holes? If yes, locate on above sketch, NO YESO
5. Public drinking water wells within 500 feet of test holes? If yes, locate on above skeich. NOE YESO
8. Is site within the watershed of a public drinking water reservolr or oiher crifical area deflned In Rule 387 NO YESO
7. Hes soll been excavaled from or flil deposited on site? If yes, locate on above skelch, NOEl YESO
8. Site's potentlal for flooding or ponding:  NONE LI SLIGHT &I MODERATED  SEVEREDO

9. Landscape position; ____Side Slope _—

10. Vegetatlon: Woods

11. Indicate approximate location of property lines and roadways.

12. Additlonal comments, site conslralnts or additional Information regarding site:

Certification
The undersigned hereby certifies thal all information on this applicalion and accompanying forms, submitals and skelches are true and accurate and that | have been

authorized by the owner(s) to sonduct these necassary field Investigations and submit this request,
Part A prepared by: SA J(“'/Z’ ,l’? 940‘0 Part B prepared by: /54_ /é.. ‘\/.7 %td
B i Llcantg# -

" Slgnature™~ Signalure ' Lioense #

DO NOT-WRITE IN THIS SPACE

Witnessed Soil Evaluation Decision: Concur Inconclusive [ Disclaim [J
Unwitnessed Soil Evaluations Decision: Accept [ Inconclusive 1 Disclaim [
Wet Season Determination required O dditional Field Re\?&%quimd m} v

¢ QO

Explanation: TR > & 4——‘
)/
) (

B— S-\.\g

Signature Authorized Agent ~ ~  ~___. k Dals

Rovised 1/31/14
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Imagery @2022 , MassGiS, Commonwealih of Massachusetts EOEA, Maxar Technologies, RIGIS, Cmgmnuu Service &

Town of North Smithfield, Rhode Island _ 100m | © mainStreetMaps
200t tag

Selected Parcel: 393 DOUGLAS PIKE ID: 014-217 f MainStreesGIS, LLC
N vives Mainstregtgis. com
Printed on 1/26/2022
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